

Buncombe County Board of Commissioners

Request for Board Action

Meeting Date: February 18th, 2025

Consent Agenda

Department: Emergency Services

Presenter(s): Brad Hughes

Contact(s): Brad Hughes, HMGP Project Manager

Subject: Designation of signature authority for Hazard Mitigation Grant Program project applications.

Brief Summary:

This resolution authorizes the County Manager or her designee to submit applications to North Carolina Emergency Management for projects under the Hazard Mitigation Grant Program as part of Buncombe County's recovery from Tropical Storm Helene.

Recommended Motion & Requested Action:

The Board of Commissioners authorizes the County Manager and her designee to sign and submit applications for the Hazard Mitigation Grant Program.

County Manager's Comments & Recommendations:

County Manager recommends as presented.